30
High vacuum angle valve
Bellows pressure balance,
2 stage voltage switching type
Valve size
XLS —25— P 1  G
XLS —25—5  G
Control power supply

Series XLS
Electromagnetic Type  Bellows Pressure Balance
How to Order
31
Specifications
Construction/Operation
Note 1) The fixed seals between the
interior of the body !0 and the
atmosphere are the exterior
seals e, and the drive section
is sealed by the bellows i.
Note 2) Since the seal diameter of the
valve o and the effective
pressure receiving diameter of
the bellows i are the same,
pressure is in balance and the
bellows side can also be used
for exhaust.
<<Operating principle>>
By energizing the coil assembly w for
0.15 to 0.2 s with the starting voltage,
the armature assembly r overcomes
the reactive force of the spring u and is
adsorbed to the core assembly y,
opening the valve o. After that, it is
held with 25% of the starting voltage
(when there is no power supply). (When
there is a power supply, the activating
voltage only is applied to the coil
assembly w.) When energizing of the
coil assembly w is canceled, the
armature assembly r is separated
from the core assembly y by the
reactive force of the spring u, closing
the valve o.
Operating power supply voltage
Control power supply
XLS-16 XLS-25 XLS-16-P�G
No Yes
24/6, 48/12, 100/24 V DC
G, C, D, T type G type only
24 V DC     100/200 V AC
10 c.p.m
Non-corrosive gas for aluminum alloy (A6063) and stainless steel (SUS405 equiv.)
1.3 x 10
–8
{1 x 10
–7
}  at ordinary temperatures, excluding gas permeation
1.3 x 10
–11
{1 x 10
–10
}  at ordinary temperatures, excluding gas permeation
0.2M to 1 x 10
–6
{1.5k to 7.5 x 10
–9
}
±10
Class B
5 to 40
XLS-25-P�G
Maximum operating frequency
Electrical entry
Allowable voltage fluctuation  %
Power consumption W
Coil insulation
KF16 KF25 KF16 KF25
5 8 5 8
Normally closed (N.C.)
Body : Aluminum alloy     Bellows: Stainless steel     Seal: FKM (Fluoro rubber)